

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: 2017-1235, Version: 1

Presentation - Lee's Summit Economic Development Council (LSEDC) Quarterly Report - 1st Quarter 2017

Issue/Request:

Presentation - Lee's Summit Economic Development Council (LSEDC) Quarterly Report - 1st Quarter 2017

Key Issues:

Mr. Rick McDowell, President and CEO of the Lee's Summit Economic Development Council will be presenting a quarterly report regarding economic development activity to the Mayor and Council.

Background:

The Public Service Agreement between the City and the Lee's Summit Economic Development Council (LSEDC) identifies various performance measures within the agreement as guidelines for measurement on an annual basis. The quarterly report is intended to keep the Mayor and City Council apprised of opportunities and efforts being taken with regard to economic development activities in Lee's Summit.

Presenter: Rick McDowell, President and CEO of the LSEDC